AGENCY LISTINGS

Alabama RX Card
Prescription Drug Discount Cards

Beacon of Light Ministries (Food)
3:00 - 4:00 pm, 2nd & 4th Saturday
of the month

Beulah Baptist Chuch (Food)
9:00 - 11:00 a.m. Monday

Career Center

Catholic Social Services
Counseling, prescriptions assistance,
weatherization, food, immigration/
nationalization services, elderly
services (St. Margaret's), thrift store,
and utility services

8:30 a.m. Tuesday & Thursday

(call for appointment)

Catoma Baptist Church

Food for residents in the area
8:00 - 10:00 a.m. 1st Tuesday of
the month (Call for appointment)

Central Alabama Aging Consortium
Attorneys, Wills, etc.

Church of the Ascension

Rice & Beans

9:00 - 11:00 a.m. 2nd Saturday of
the month

Community Action Agency

Utility services, Rent, Mortgage, Food,
Senior Centers, Head Start & Early
Head Start, nutrition & community
gardening education, legal conseling,
youth development

8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

(Alphabetical Order)

270 Doug Baker Blvd.

1325 Bragg St.

3703 Rosa Parks Ave.

1060 E. South Blvd.

4455 Narrow Ln.

4300 Old Selma Rd.

315 Clanton Ave.

1066 Adams Ave.

Birmingham

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Montgomery AL

Montgomery

Montgomery

AL

AL

35242

36108

36106

36116

36116

36108

36104

36104

800/718-7266

334/262-8382

334/265-2697

334/286-1746

334/288-8890

334/265-2881
Service Intake

334/240-4670

334/263-5529

334/230-5259

Service/Intake

334/263-5259
Appt. Line



Community of Hope 3403 E. South Blvd.
Food Panty & Furniture

9:00 a.m. - 2:30 p.m. Wednesday

COPE 2158 Madison Ave.

Dalraida United Methodist
Church

Food Pantry

9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

3817 Atlanta Hwy.

The RSA Tower
201 Monroe St.

Dental Clinic
Dept. of Public Health

Dental Clinic 1845 Cherry St. '

River Region Health Center

Department of Health 201 Monroe St.

Has a dental clinic

Dexter Avenue King Memorial
Baptist Church

Financial Assistance

Rent Payment Assistance

9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

DHR 3030 Mobile Hwy.

Easter Seals 2185 Normandie Dr.

Wheelchairs, Walkers, etc.

4110 Wall St.
Suite A

Family Endeavors
Homelessness Prevention &
stabilization to Veterans
Rent Payment Assistance

Family Guidance 2358 Fairlane Drive
Counseling, Family Services,

Employment Related Services

Family Promise 28 Crenshaw St.

Homeless Services

No address for
obvious reasons

Family Sunshine Center
Domestic Violence Services

454 Washington Ave.

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

AL

Montgomery AL

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

AL

AL

AL

AL

36116

36107

36109

36104

36106

36104

36104

36125

36111

36106

36116

36104

334/235-2634

334/264-9143

334/262-2190

334/206-5300

334/420-5001

334/206-5300

334/356-9294

334/293-3100

334/288-0240

334/513-1855

334/270-4100

334/265-2010

334/206-2100



Feeding the Multitude Ministry 4103 Marilyn St.
Food (can deliver to the elderly who
are sick and homebound)

First Baptist Church Community - 52 Adams Ave.
Ministries
Financial assistance, food, furniture/

household items, counseling or
guidance. The Caring Center is a food
panty/clothes closet

Rent Payment Assistance

Financial assistance 8:30 a.m. Monday
Caring Center 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Walk in Monday - Thursday

(closed 11:30 - 12:30 Wednesday)
Food Pantry only Wednesday
9:00a.m.-11:30 a.m. &

12:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Photo ID required

Fountain of Renewal Fay Pits
Halfway House for women

Forest Park Baptist Ministry Ctr. 2026 E. Fourth St.

Food pantry (once every 3 months),
clothes closet, limited financial
assistance with utilities, referrals &
spiritual counseling (must be at least
2 months behind on utility bills but
not disconnected

Utility assistance 9:00 a.m. -

3:00 p.m. (closed 11:45 - 1:00)

Must call on the 1st day of the month
Food & Clothing by appointment
Monday - Wednesday

Montgomery AL

Montgomery AL

Montgomery AL

36108

36104

36106

334/387-3563

334/262-2273

334/391-7508

334/269-5726



Frazer Community Ministries
Clothing services, food assistance,
healthcare services, Roll up your

Sleeves (minor home repairs for the
elderly or disabled), Support Group

Ministry (divorce, grief, alzheimer/
dementia caregivers, Parkinson's,
Sjogren's, breast cancer,

depression/bipolar, veterans, mental

illness support groups
7:00-10:00 a.m. Monday

Freewill Baptist Church
Food pantry - 2nd Thursday of the
month

Gift of Life Foundation
Dr. Regina Taylor, DHSc
Interim Executive Director
www.golfound.com

rtaylor@gol.org

Hands of Christ Ministry Center
Food, clothing, utility assistance, &
NEWBORN BABY BOXES

Holt Street Church of Christ
Food Panty

8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

Hope Inspired Ministries
Employment, skills

King Hill Baptist Family Life Ctr.

Food Pantry & Warm Meals each
Thursday of the month 12:00 -

1:00 p.m. The 3rd Thursday reserved

for senior meals

Liberty Godparent Home
Residential Maternity Home,
Medical Care, Couseling,

6000 Atlanta Hwy. Montgomery

2735 Office Park Cir. Montgomery

1348 Carmichael Way Montgomery

3000 Lower Montgomery
Wetumpka Rd.
945 South Holt St.  Montgomery
145 Coliseum Blvd. Montgomery
1930 Stokes St. Montgomery

AL

AL

AL

AL

Al

AL

36117

36116

36106

36110

36105

36109

36107

334/260-3656

334/262-8156

334/273-3075
Office
334/303-8889
Cell

334/262-6438

334/265-2253

334/649-4330

334/262-1260

800/542-4453



Life On Wheels
Ultrasounds
www.lifeonwheelsalabama.com

Lifeline Villages

Pregnancy Education, Nutrition, etc.

Lions Club
Various charitable support

Low Income Energy Assistance
Program (LIHEAP)

Mary Helen's Hearth
Crisis Pregnancies

Mid Alabama Coalition for the
Homeless (MIACH)

Housing Assistance for the
homeless or about to be

evicted.

Referrals are ONLY accepted
through Case Managers or other
representatives of homeless

shelters & community organizations.

Agency representatives should
call 211 to make initial referral
to the program

Montgomery Volunteer

Lawyers Program
Legal Services. Clnic on Tuesdays
3:00-5:00 pm

New Harvest Church of Christ
Food pantry open as needed. Call

for details

New Light Baptist Church
Food Panty

10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. 2nd & 4th
Saturday of the month, call for
appointment

1066 Adams Ave. Montgomery AL
507 N. Three Notch St Troy AL

1226 Clay Street Montgomery AL

251 S. Lawrence St.  Montgomery AL

4701 Virginia Lp. Rd. Montgomery AL

2828 Southwest St.  Montgomery AL

36104

36104

36116

36108

334/676-3072

205/967-0811
800/875-5595

334/356-1180

334/263-3474
334/566-1712

334/264-4108

334/265-0222
ext. 2

334/286-8000

334/239-7563



Pilgram Rest Baptist Church 1550 E. Washington
Food Panty St.
6:00 p.m. Thursday

Return to Reality Debra Moore
Halfway House for women

Rosa Parks Ave. Church of God 1701 Rosa Parks Ave.

Food Pantry
One-time food assistance up to 65
families on the 3rd Friday each month

Salvation Army 900 Maxwell Blvd.
Shelter: Check in Monday - Sunday at
4:30 p.m. (line can form as early as
3:00 p.m.)

Food Pantry (9:00 - 11:00 a.m.
Monday - Wednesday

Warming Centers: if temps drop
below 35 (men, women & children)
Disaster Relief/Recovery Services
Meets all kind of emergencies (food,
shelter, clothing, spiritual comfort
Holiday Assistance: Thanksgiving
meals to those in need. Cooked at
shelter then delivered to families.
Call for arrangements.

Homeless Services: Food pantry &
lunchtime soup kitchen. Emergency
shelter for homeless & seeking
emergency shelter, & assistance for
fire victims with furniture vouchers.
Food also available. Clients can stay
up to 14 days free, then fees apply

State Vocational Rehab 602 Lawrence St.
Jobs, Disability

Montgomery AL

Montgomery AL

Montgomery AL

Montgomery AL

36107

36105

36104

36104

St. John's AME Church 807 Madison Ave. Montgomery AL 36104

Food Pantry & clothes closet
10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. 2nd & 4th
Tuesday of the month

334/265-1807

334/324-3491

334/265-6008

334/265-0281

334/293-7500

334/265-4136



St, Jude Social Services

Food panty, thrift shop, low income
housing, breakfast only soup kitchen

for seniors 55 or older.
9:00 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. Monday -
Thursday (closed 11:00 - 1:00)

St. Luke United Methodist Church

Food Bank

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Wednesday

Turning Point Church

Food Panty & clothes closet
9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Monday,
Tuesday & Thursday

Call for appointment

USA Cares

Financial Assistance for Veterans
Rent Payment Assistance

Vaughn Park Church of Christ
Food Pantry

8:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Monday - Friday

Volunteer Board of Law
Legal Services/Legal Counseling

Woodland UMC
Food Pantry

8:00-11:00 a.m. 3rd Saturday of the

month

2518 Upper
Wetumpka Rd.

1291 Newell Pkwy.

562 N. Dixie Blvd.
Suite 3

3800 Vaughn Rd.

4428 Walahatchee Rd

2048 W. Fairview Ave. Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Radcliff

Montgomery

Pike Road

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

36108

36107

36110

40160

36106

36064

334/265-6791

334/262-2649

334/517-8456

800/773-0387

334/262-2665

334/265-0222

334/262-7230



