AGENCY LISTINGS (Alphabetical Order)

Alabama RX Card Prescription Drug Discount Cards	270 Doug Baker Blvd.	Birmingham	AL	35242	800/718-7266
Beacon of Light Ministries (Food) 3:00 - 4:00 pm, 2nd & 4th Saturday of the month	1325 Bragg St.	Montgomery	AL	36108	334/262-8382
Beulah Baptist Chuch (Food) 9:00 - 11:00 a.m. Monday	3703 Rosa Parks Ave.	Montgomery	AL	36106	334/265-2697
<u>Career Center</u>	1060 E. South Blvd.	Montgomery	AL	36116	334/286-1746
Catholic Social Services Counseling, prescriptions assistance, weatherization, food, immigration/nationalization services, elderly services (St. Margaret's), thrift store, and utility services 8:30 a.m. Tuesday & Thursday (call for appointment)	4455 Narrow Ln.	Montgomery	AL	36116	334/288-8890
Catoma Baptist Church Food for residents in the area 8:00 - 10:00 a.m. 1st Tuesday of the month (Call for appointment)	4300 Old Selma Rd.	Montgomery	AL	36108	334/265-2881 Service Intake
<u>Central Alabama Aging Consortium</u> Attorneys, Wills, etc.					334/240-4670
Church of the Ascension Rice & Beans 9:00 - 11:00 a.m. 2nd Saturday of the month	315 Clanton Ave.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/263-5529
Community Action Agency Utility services, Rent, Mortgage, Food, Senior Centers, Head Start & Early Head Start, nutrition & community gardening education, legal conseling, youth development 8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.	1066 Adams Ave.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/230-5259 Service/Intake 334/263-5259 Appt. Line

Community of Hope Food Panty & Furniture 9:00 a.m 2:30 p.m. Wednesday	3403 E. South Blvd.	Montgomery	AL	36116	334/235-2634
COPE	2158 Madison Ave.	Montgomery	AL	36107	334/264-9143
<u>Church</u> Food Pantry 9:00 a.m 4:00 p.m. Monday - Friday	3817 Atlanta Hwy.	Montgomery	AL	36109	334/262-2190
<u>Dental Clinic</u> <u>Dept. of Public Health</u>	The RSA Tower 201 Monroe St.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/206-5300
<u>Dental Clinic</u> <u>River Region Health Center</u>	1845 Cherry St.	Montgomery	AL	36106	334/420-5001
Department of Health Has a dental clinic	201 Monroe St.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/206-5300
Dexter Avenue King Memorial Baptist Church Financial Assistance Rent Payment Assistance 9:00 a.m 4:00 p.m. Monday - Friday	454 Washington Ave.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/356-9294
DHR	3030 Mobile Hwy.	Montgomery	AL	36125	334/293-3100
Easter Seals Wheelchairs, Walkers, etc.	2185 Normandie Dr.	Montgomery	AL	36111	334/288-0240
Family Endeavors Homelessness Prevention & stabilization to Veterans Rent Payment Assistance	4110 Wall St. Suite A	Montgomery	AL	36106	334/513-1855
Family Guidance Counseling, Family Services, Employment Related Services	2358 Fairlane Drive	Montgomery	AL	36116	334/270-4100
Family Promise Homeless Services	28 Crenshaw St.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/265-2010
Family Sunshine Center Domestic Violence Services	No address for obvious reasons				334/206-2100

Feeding the Multitude Ministry

Food (can deliver to the elderly who are sick and homebound)

4103 Marilyn St. Montgomery AL 36108 334/387-3563

<u>First Baptist Church Community</u> Ministries

Financial assistance, food, furniture/household items, counseling or guidance. The Caring Center is a food panty/clothes closet
Rent Payment Assistance
Financial assistance 8:30 a.m. Monday
Caring Center 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Walk in Monday - Thursday
(closed 11:30 - 12:30 Wednesday)
Food Pantry only Wednesday
9:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. &
12:30 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Photo ID required

52 Adams Ave. Montgomery AL 36104 334/262-2273

Fountain of Renewal

Halfway House for women

Fay Pits

334/391-7508

Forest Park Baptist Ministry Ctr.

Food pantry (once every 3 months), clothes closet, limited financial assistance with utilities, referrals & spiritual counseling (must be at least 2 months behind on utility bills but not disconnected Utility assistance 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. (closed 11:45 - 1:00) Must call on the 1st day of the month Food & Clothing by appointment Monday - Wednesday

2026 E. Fourth St. Montgomery AL 36106 334/269-5726

Frazer Community Ministries Clothing services, food assistance, healthcare services, Roll up your Sleeves (minor home repairs for the elderly or disabled), Support Group Ministry (divorce, grief, alzheimer/ dementia caregivers, Parkinson's,	6000 Atlanta Hwy.	Montgomery	AL	36117	334/260-3656
Sjogren's, breast cancer, depression/bipolar, veterans, mental illness support groups 7:00 - 10:00 a.m. Monday		٠			
<u>Freewill Baptist Church</u> Food pantry - 2nd Thursday of the month	2735 Office Park Cir.	Montgomery	AL	36116	334/262-8156
Gift of Life Foundation Dr. Regina Taylor, DHSc Interim Executive Director www.golfound.com rtaylor@gol.org	1348 Carmichael Way	Montgomery	AL	36106	334/273-3075 Office 334/303-8889 Cell
Hands of Christ Ministry Center Food, clothing, utility assistance, & NEWBORN BABY BOXES	3000 Lower Wetumpka Rd.	Montgomery	AL	36110	334/262-6438
Holt Street Church of Christ Food Panty 8:00 a.m 4:00 p.m. Monday - Friday	945 South Holt St.	Montgomery	AL	36105	334/265-2253
Hope Inspired Ministries Employment, skills	145 Coliseum Blvd.	Montgomery	Al	36109	334/649-4330
King Hill Baptist Family Life Ctr. Food Pantry & Warm Meals each Thursday of the month 12:00 - 1:00 p.m. The 3rd Thursday reserved for senior meals	1930 Stokes St.	Montgomery	AL	36107	334/262-1260
Liberty Godparent Home Residential Maternity Home,					800/542-4453

Medical Care, Couseling,

Life On Wheels Ultrasounds www.lifeonwheelsalabama.com					334/676-3072	
<u>Lifeline Villages</u> Pregnancy Education, Nutrition, etc.					205/967-0811 800/875-5595	
<u>Lions Club</u> Various charitable support					334/356-1180	
Low Income Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP)	1066 Adams Ave. 507 N. Three Notch St	Montgomery Troy	AL AL		334/263-3474 334/566-1712	
Mary Helen's Hearth Crisis Pregnancies	1226 Clay Street	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/264-4108	
Mid Alabama Coalition for the Homeless (MACH) Housing Assistance for the homeless or about to be evicted. Referrals are ONLY accepted through Case Managers or other representatives of homeless shelters & community organizations. Agency representatives should call 211 to make initial referral to the program						
Montgomery Volunteer Lawyers Program Legal Services. Clnic on Tuesdays 3:00 - 5:00 pm	251 S. Lawrence St.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/265-0222 ext. 2	
New Harvest Church of Christ Food pantry open as needed. Call for details	4701 Virginia Lp. Rd.	Montgomery	AL	36116	334/286-8000	
New Light Baptist Church Food Panty 10:00 a.m 2:00 p.m. 2nd & 4th Saturday of the month, call for appointment	2828 Southwest St.	Montgomery	AL	36108	334/239-7563	

Pilgram Rest Baptist Church	1550 E. Washington	Montgomery	AL	36107	334/265-1807	
Food Panty	St.					
6:00 p.m. Thursday						
Return to Reality	Debra Moore	¥			334/324-3491	
Halfway House for women						
Rosa Parks Ave. Church of God	1701 Rosa Parks Ave.	Montgomery	AL	36105	334/265-6008	
Food Pantry						
One-time food assistance up to 65						
families on the 3rd Friday each month						
Salvation Army	900 Maxwell Blvd.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/265-0281	
Shelter: Check in Monday - Sunday at						
4:30 p.m. (line can form as early as						
3:00 p.m.)						
Food Pantry (9:00 - 11:00 a.m. Monday - Wednesday						
Warming Centers: if temps drop						
below 35 (men, women & children)						
Disaster Relief/Recovery Services						
Meets all kind of emergencies (food,						
shelter, clothing, spiritual comfort						
Holiday Assistance: Thanksgiving						
meals to those in need. Cooked at						
shelter then delivered to families.						
Call for arrangements.						
Homeless Services: Food pantry &						
lunchtime soup kitchen. Emergency						
shelter for homeless & seeking						
emergency shelter, & assistance for						
fire victims with furniture vouchers.						
Food also available. Clients can stay up to 14 days free, then fees apply						
up to 14 days free, then fees apply						
State Vocational Rehab	602 Lawrence St.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/293-7500	
Jobs, Disability						
St. John's AME Church	807 Madison Ave.	Montgomery	AL	36104	334/265-4136	
Food Pantry & clothes closet		e e				
10:00 a.m 12:00 p.m. 2nd & 4th						

Tuesday of the month

St. Jude Social Services Food panty, thrift shop, low income housing, breakfast only soup kitchen for seniors 55 or older. 9:00 a.m 3:30 p.m. Monday - Thursday (closed 11:00 - 1:00)	2048 W. Fairview Ave.	Montgomery	AL	36108	334/265-6791
St. Luke United Methodist Church	2518 Upper	Montgomery	AL	36107	334/262-2649
Food Bank	Wetumpka Rd.				
9:00 a.m 12:00 p.m. Wednesday	8 -6		•		
Turning Point Church	1291 Newell Pkwy.	Montgomery	AL	36110	334/517-8456
Food Panty & clothes closet	. N				processing to a company
9:00 a.m 2:00 p.m. Monday,					
Tuesday & Thursday					
Call for appointment					
<u>USA Cares</u> Financial Assistance for Veterans	562 N. Dixie Blvd.	Radcliff	KY	40160	800/773-0387
Rent Payment Assistance	Suite 3				
Nene i dymene Assistance					
Vaughn Park Church of Christ	3800 Vaughn Rd.	Montgomery	AL	36106	334/262-2665
Food Pantry					
8:30 a.m 4:00 p.m.					
Monday - Friday					
Volunteer Board of Law					334/265-0222
Legal Services/Legal Counseling					,
Woodland UMC	4428 Walahatchee Rd	Pike Road	AL	36064	334/262-7230
Food Pantry					
8:00 - 11:00 a.m. 3rd Saturday of the month					
month		i.			